PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5278791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEIDONG CHEN	11/14/2018
MANIKANDAN THIAGARAJAN	11/14/2018
MICHAEL MILLER	12/05/2018
XIN HU	11/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORCEPOINT, LLC
Street Address:	10900 STONELAKE BLVD.
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16206187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-338-9100

Email: tmunoz@tcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TERRILE, CANNATTI & CHAMBERS, LLP - FP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FP00100-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. TERRILE
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Terrile/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=FP00100-US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047751 FRAME: 0693

505232021

source=FP00100-US_Assignment#page2.tif source=FP00100-US_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047751 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Peidong Chen	of	San Jose, California
Manikandan Thiagarajan	of	Dublin, California
Michael Miller	of	Boulder Creek, California
Xin Hu	of	Pleasanton, California
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Forcepoint Stonelake Blvd., 3rd Floor, Austin, TX 7875 and interest throughout the world in our inve	9, its ntion	successors and assigns, the entire right, title in:
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERA	ATIN	NG A PROTECTED ENDPOINT DEVICE
2018, and all patent applications and patents divisions, reissues, continuations and extensi the filing of said applications; we authorize t foreign countries for said invention, and to cauthorization from us; we agree to execute a States and foreign applications, and generally successors, assigns and nominees, at their repatents for said invention in all countries; and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for sa successors and assigns. 11/14/2018 Date	of evons the ablaim ll party to constant duest duest	thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from pove-named assignee to apply for patents of all rights of priority without further pers useful in connection with said United to everything possible to aid said assignee, their and expense, in obtaining and enforcing request the Commissioner of Patents and
11/14/2018		
Date		Manikandan Thiagarajan
Date	_	Michael Miller

Date

PATENT REEL: 047751 FRAME: 0695

Xin Hu

Attorney Docket No.: FP00100-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Peidong Chen	of	San Jose, California
Manikandan Thiagarajan	of	Dublin, California
Michael Miller	of of	Boulder Creek, California
Xin Hu	of _	Pleasanton, California
and interest throughout the world in our in	759, its : vention	successors and assigns, the entire right, title in:
		G A PROTECTED ENDPOINT DEVICE cation Number 16/189,472, on November 13,
the filing of said applications; we authorize foreign countries for said invention, and to authorization from us; we agree to execute	nsions the above claim as all paper ally to de request and we re	nereof, and all rights of priority resulting from ove-named assignee to apply for patents of all rights of priority without further ers useful in connection with said United to everything possible to aid said assignee, their and expense, in obtaining and enforcing request the Commissioner of Patents and
Date		Peidong Chen
Date		Manikandan Thiagarajan
12~5-18 Date	manda ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	Michael Miller

Date

PATENT REEL: 047751 FRAME: 0696

Xin Hu

Attorney Docket No.: FP00100-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Peidong Chen	of	San Jose, California
Manikandan Thiagarajan	of	Dublin, California
Michael Miller	of	Boulder Creek, California
Xin Hu	of _	Pleasanton, California
and interest throughout the world in our in	3759, its sunvention in	accessors and assigns, the entire right, title
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPE	ERATING	A PROTECTED ENDPOINT DEVICE
the filing of said applications; we authorize foreign countries for said invention, and to authorization from us; we agree to execut	ensions the ze the above o claim all paper rally to do request and we re	recof, and all rights of priority resulting from ve-named assignee to apply for patents of rights of priority without further is useful in connection with said United everything possible to aid said assignee, their and expense, in obtaining and enforcing equest the Commissioner of Patents and
Date		Peidong Chen
Date	4	Manikandan Thiagarajan
Date		Michael Miller
/ 11/2/20		2

PATENT REEL: 047751 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 12/12/2018